13 AM 37 0205

Senators Jackson of the 2nd and Henson of the 41st offered the following amendment:

| Amend SB 236 (LC 37 1582) by deleting lines 2 through 4 and inserting the following: |
|--|
| provide that insurers issuing accident and sickness policies in this state may indicate on their |
| premium statements to consumers the amount of the premium increase or decrease |
| attributable to the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act; to provide for other |
| information; to provide for optional publication; to provide for related matters; to repeal |
| |
| By striking lines 14 and 15 and lines 23 and 24 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: |
| (b) Notice of any premium increase or decrease may include how much of such increase |
| or decrease is attributable to the federal Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act. In the |
| event an insurer chooses to include such information, the determination shall include, |
| without limitation, direct costs and any savings due to expanded coverage or expanded |
| access to preventive care. The insurer shall also publish on its website the methodology |
| utilized in making such determination." |